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Wastewater Operator Certification Program  
Advisory Committee Members 

 
Department of Ecology 
Poppy Carre 
Wastewater Operator Certification Program 
PO Box 47696 
Olympia, WA  98504-7696 
1-800-633-6193 or 360-407-6449 
Fax 360-407-6426 
poca461@ecy.wa.gov 
 
RaChelle Rodriguez 
Wastewater Operator Certification Program 
PO Box 47696 
Olympia, WA  98504-7696 
360-407-6889   
Fax 360-407-6426 
rcla461@ecy.wa.gov 
 
Kathleen Emmett 
Unit Supervisor 
PO Box 47696 
Olympia, WA  98504-7696 
360-407-7032   
Fax 360-407-6426 
kemm461@ecy.wa.gov 
 
Group I Operators 
Vacant 
 
Group II Operators 
Vacant 
 
Group III Operators 
Russ Glaser 
Started: 7/96 
Term Ends:  (1st 12/98) (2nd 12/01) (3rd 12/03) 
(4th 12/08) (5th 12/13) 
 
Group IV Operators 
Tim Pelton 
City of Spokane 
N. 4401 Aubrey White Parkway 
Spokane, WA  99205 
509-625-7931   
Fax 509-625-4605 
tpelton@spokanecity.org 
Started:  7/96 
Term Ends:  (1st – 12/99) (2nd – 12/02) (3rd – 12/07) 
(4th – 12/12) 
 
Todd Carlson * 
Pierce County Utilities 
10311 Chambers Creek Road W. 
University Place, WA  98467 
253-798-3013 – work 
tcarlso@co.pierce.wa.us 
Started:  5/02 
Term Ends:  (1st - 12/07) (2nd – 12/12) 
 
Tom Holmes * 
City of Snoqualmie 
PO Box 987 
Snoqualmie, WA  98045 
425-888-4153  Fax 425-888-4379 
tholmes@ci.snoqualmie.wa.us 
Started 4/07 
Term Ends:  12/12 
 

Andy O’Neill 
Department of Ecology 
Eastern Regional Office 
4601 N Monroe St. 
Spokane, WA 99205 
509-710-3676 
aone461@ecy.wa.gov 
Started 4/08 
Term Ends:  12/13 
 
John Barton * 
Lakehaven Utility District 
3203 SW Dash Point Rd. 
Federal Way, WA  98023 
253-279-6456 
jbarton@lakehaven.org 
Started:  11/09 
Term Ends:  12/14 
 
Public Works Director 
Willy Breshears/Cheryl Rickertsen 
CH2M Hill OMI 
572 Hatch St. 
Walla Walla, WA  99362-5501 
Plant 509-527-4509  Direct 509-524-4534 
Fax 509-527-3747 
willy.breshears@omiinc.com (small emails) 
wtbreshears@charter.net (large emails) 
crickert@ch2m.com 
Started:  4/05 
Term Ends:  (1st -12/10) 
 
Sewer District Commissioner  
Vacant 
 
Department of Health Water Works 
Deni Gray 
Waterworks Operator Certification Program  
PO Box 47822 
Olympia, WA  98504-7822 
1-800-525-2536 
Fax 360-664-4500 
deni.gray@doh.wa.gov  
 
Ad Hoc Member 
Vacant 
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